

Korrekturen zu:

Encyclopaedia article: "[India.] Cultural Expression. Early Literature. Vedic Literature. Sanskrit Literature", in: World and Its Peoples, Set 2, volume 3, New York: Marshall Cavendish 2008, pp. 397-398.

ISBN: 978-0-7614-7631-3.

Vorbemerkung:

Dieser unter meinem Namen erschienene Artikel ist vor der Drucklegung von der Redaktion ohne mein Wissen teilweise verändert worden, wodurch einige grobe sachliche Fehler (siehe unten) in den Artikel geraten sind, die nicht auf mich zurückgehen. Die beiden letzten kurzen Abschnitte über "Bhakti Literature" und "Other and Later Literatures" (S. 398) stammen überhaupt nicht von mir.

S. 398, Zeile 23: Statt "third century BCE" lies "third century CE".

S. 398, Zeile 27: Statt "(dates unknown)" lies "(c. 4th century BCE)"

S. 398, Zeile 38-40: Statt

"[...] Buddhist writer Asvaghosa (?80-?150 CE) to whom two 'great poems' and three plays are attributed. Asvaghosa also wrote the poem *Meghaduta* (The cloud as messenger)."

lies

"[...] Buddhist writer Asvaghosa (c. 1st or 2nd century CE). The greatest classical master of Kavya poetry is certainly Kalidasa (c. 5th century CE) to whom two 'great poems' and three plays are attributed. Moreover, he is the author of the poem *Meghaduta* (The Cloud as Messenger)."

*Roland Steiner, 28. Juli 2008*